
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005966-2022 

Contract

George Square Energy Centre - Replacement of Boiler
Burners

University Of Edinburgh

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005966

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f777  

Published 4 March 2022, 8:41am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Of Edinburgh

Charles Stewart House, 9-16 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1HT

Email

michael.vaughan@ed.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1316502508

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005966-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005966-2022
mailto:michael.vaughan@ed.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.ed.ac.uk/schools-departments/procurement/supplying

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.ed.ac.uk/schools-departments/procurement/supplying
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

George Square Energy Centre - Replacement of Boiler Burners

Reference number

EC0957

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42164000 - Auxiliary plant for use with boilers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Edinburgh awarded a Contract on behalf (and therefore in the name of) its
wholly owned subsidiary, UOE Estates Services Company Limited (Company Number
SC165964) for the supply, delivery, installation, commissioning and set to work of the
replacement boiler burners, including a 12 month defects period on the new boiler burners.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £319,855.94

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42164000 - Auxiliary plant for use with boilers

51135100 - Installation services of burners



Page 4 to 8

51130000 - Installation services of steam generators, turbines, compressors and burners

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Main site or place of performance

Edinburgh

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement was for the supply and installation of replacement boiler burners at the
University of Edinburgh’s George Square Energy Centre, Charles Street Lane, Edinburgh,
EH8 9AD. The University of Edinburgh awarded a Contract on behalf of (and therefore in the
name of) its wholly owned subsidiary, UOE Estates Services Company Limited (Company
Number SC165964) for the supply, delivery, installation, commissioning and set to work of
the replacement boiler burners, including a 12 month defects period on the new boiler
burners.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if there are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

The requirement is of an urgent nature: George Square Energy Centre provides critical
district heating output to the central area campus. All three boilers are currently fitted with
obsolete burners which are now at high risk of failure due to this obsolescence and their
increased usage during the winter and spring months.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028680

/Notice/028680-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

EC0957

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Richard Irvin FM Limited

Unit A1 City South Office Park , Portlethen

Aberdeen

AB12 4XX

Telephone

+44 1224367000

Country



Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £319,855.94

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Value excluding VAT: £255,884.75

Proportion: 80 %

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

Manufacture and supply of plant, various installation activities.



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:685653)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-05T20:53:31+0100
	TCPDF




